## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Doc# 2309457022 Fee \$88.00

RHSP FEE: \$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK

DATE: 04/04/2023 11:34 AM PG: 1 OF 1

Space Reserved for Recorder's Office only

IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, ILLINOIS	
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING	S

CITY OF CLICAGO, a Municipal Corporation,	)
Vs.	) Docket Number: <i>17D\$65290L</i>
John Cheng	)
Defendant	)

## RELEASE OF LIEN

Pursuant to and in compliance with debt, GOI DMAN AND GRANT does hereby acknowledge satisfaction or release of claim against John Cheng on the following described property, to wit:

PIN#: 13-11-221-026

Name: John Cheng

Address: 5220 N. Christiana Ave

City. Chicago

State: IL

Zip: 60625

Legal Description: B\* LOT 31 AND THE SOUTH 20 FEET OF LOT 12 AN BLOCK 13 IN NORTH PART ADDITION TO CHICAGO A SUBDIVISION OF PARTS OD THE NORTHEAST '4 AND THE SOUTH EAST '4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHI! 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COUR COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Which Memorandum of Judgment was recorded as document No. 1826741028 case No. 17DS65290Lagainst John Cheng. In witness whereof, the undersigned has signed this instrument this 7th day of December 2022.

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK

Goldman and Grant #36689 205 W. Randolph, Suite 1100 Chicago, IL. 60606 (312)781-8700

OFFICIAL SEAL CLAUDIA LAVINIA CALUGAREANU

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/17/2026

Clauba Levin Palyan